OP \$165.00 2885(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2022
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUDURA Systems, Inc.		02/22/2022	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tremco Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	3735 Green Road
City:	Beachwood
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885618	NUDURA
Registration Number:	3043593	N
Registration Number:	5296626	DURA MULTI-LINK
Registration Number:	3768248	BUILDING HAS EVOLVED
Serial Number:	88082852	HYDROFOAM
Registration Number:	2705388	THERMOFOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street

Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

l	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821.13649
Г		1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond Rundelli

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0725

900745470

SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Rundelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2023	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=DE#page1.tif		
source=DE#page2.tif		
source=GA#page1.tif		
source=GA#page2.tif		
source=GA#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0726

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NUDURA SYSTEMS, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TREMCO ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"TREMCO ACQUISITION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANISED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2022 AT 6:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

6204134 8100M SR# 20220630754

Authentication: 202731859

Date: 02-22-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0727

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:05 AM 02/22/2022
FILED 10:05 AM 02/22/2022
SR 20220630754 - Füe Number 6204134

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Tremco Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company").

SECOND: The name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Limited Liability Company (the "Merger") is NUDURA Systems, Inc. (the "Merging Corporation", and together with the Surviving Limited Liability Company, the "Constituent Parties") and the jurisdiction in which the Merging Corporation was formed is the State of Georgia.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Parties.

FOURTH: The name of the Surviving Limited Liability Company at the Effective Time (as that term is hereinafter defined) of the Merger is Tremco Acquisition, LLC.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the Merging Corporation is Ninety Three (93) shares of Common Stock, \$.00001 par value per share.

SIXTH: The Merger is to become effective on March 1, 2022 at 6:20 a.m. EST (the "Effective Time").

SEVENTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 3735 Green Road, Beachwood, OH 44122, the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member or any shareholder, as the case may be, of either of the Constituent Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 18th day of February, 2022.

By: /s/ Edward W. Moore
Name: Edward W. Moore

4895-7817-1917, v.1

Control Number: N/A

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 03/01/2022. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

Tremco Acquisition, LLC, a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

NUDURA Systems, Inc., a Domestic Profit Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 02/25/2022.



Brad Radylerage Yes

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0729

STATE OF GEORGIA

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

NUDURA SYSTEMS, INC. (a domestic corporation)

INTO

TREMCO ACQUISITION, LLC (a foreign limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Delaware Act</u>"), and Section 14-2-1109 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Georgia Act"), the undersigned Survivor does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The constituent entities in the merger are (i) Tremeo Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Survivor") and (ii) NUDURA Systems, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Georgia (the "Merging Corporation") which will merge into Survivor (the "Merger").

SECOND: In accordance with the Delaware Act and the Georgia Act, an Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Merger Agreement") has been duly approved and adopted by the Manager and sole member of the Survivor and by the Directors and sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation.

THIRD: The surviving entity is Tremco Acquisition, LLC, which shall continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company under the name Tremco Acquisition, LLC (the "Survivor").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Tremco Acquisition, LLC shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Survivor until further amended in accordance with the Delaware Act.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement between the constituent entities is on file at 3735 Green Road, Beachwood, OH 44122, the place of business of the Survivor.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Survivor on request, without cost, to equity bolders of any party to the Merger Agreement.

SEVENTH: The merger is to become effective on March 1, 2022 at 6:20 a.m. EST.

4853-3363-6625 v 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Survivor has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of this 18th day of February, 2022.

TREMCO ACQUISITION, LLC

Name: Edward W. Moore

Title: Authorized Person

4853-3363-6625, v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 01/20/2023